Details of the effect of the change in estimate is recorded below:

Asset Category Asset Sub Category Value of
depreciation

Average years
remaining for

charged increased assets

 in the current
financial year

depreciation

Infrastructure assets Electricity network 576 190  12
Infrastructure assets Road network & Stormwater Network 1 724 711  12
Land and buildings Community Assets 96 388  16

Land and buildings Buildings 53 154  22

  2 450 443  15

39.  Prior period errors

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Ramotshere Moiloa Local Municipality

Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

2021

200 | P a g e

   2022

39. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Statement of financial position Reference Previously

Reported
Correction of

error
Reclassificati

on
Restated

Receivables from exchange transactions 8 8 964 361 3 550 611 - 12 514 972
Inventories 28 8 212 218 (112 842) - 8 099 376
VAT receivable 15 3 600 096 (3 600 096) - -
VAT Payable 15 - (5 220 445) - (5 220 445)
Consumer debtors - 144 456 011 (15 371 921) - 129 084 090
Cash and cash equivalents 4 6 032 672 (38 747) -   5 993 925
Property, plant and equipment 13 646 132 891 (9 602 327) - 636 530 564
Intangible assets 9 6 891 209 580 -   216 471
Other financial liabilities (current portion) 5 (350 308) 85 040 - (265 268)
Unspent conditional grants and receipts 16 - 4 110 775 (10 000 000) (5 889 225)

(Long term portion)
Payables from exchange transactions

26

(166 526 955)

20 327 390

-

(146 199 565)

Other financial liabilities (long term portion) 6 (1 769 728) (84 945) (1 961) (1 856 634)

Accumulated surplus 22 (603 871 025) 23 969 811 - (579 901 214)

 - 18 221 884 18 221 884 (10 001 961) 53 107 047

Statement of financial performance

Government grants and subsidies

Reference

17

Previously
Reported
(264 671 106)

Correction of
error
(4 110 775)

Reclassificati
on
10 000 000

Restated

(258 781 881)

Service charges - (70 394 286) (2 766 923) - (73 161 209)
Employee related costs 25 156 058 654 1 094 443 - 157 153 097
Remuneration of councilors 26 14 732 834 75 925 - 14 808 759
Contracted services 7 11 581 315 178 108 - 11 759 423
General expenses 23 65 961 942 4 479 123 - 70 441 065
Depreciation and amortisation 24 30 638 253 9 441 787 - 40 080 040
Finance costs 12 9 062 034 4 269 1 961 9 068 264
Lease rentals on operating lease 21 1 174 202 120 000 - 1 294 202
Debt impairment 20 385 017 4 839 018 - 5 224 035
Repairs and maintenance 18 8 291 749 (875 411) - 7 416 338
Loss on disposal of assets and liabilities 19 236 884 (27 915) - 208 969

Actuarial valuation movement 11 4 454 570 (4 412 570) - (42 000)

 - - 8 039 079   10 001 961 (14 530 898)

Ramotshere Moiloa Local Municipality

Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

2021

201 | P a g e

Ramotshere Moiloa Local Municipality

Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

2021

202 | P a g e

   2022

39.  Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Cash flow statement

Cash flow from operating activities

Receipts

Previously
reported

Adjustment   Restated

Service charges & rates 70 394 286   30 717 663 101 111 949

Grants 264 671 106 (5 889 225) 258 781 881
Interest income 662 207 - 662 207

Other receipts 7 852 040 (7 852 040) -

Payments
Employee costs

(170 791 489)

(1 118 478)

(171 909 967)

Suppliers (161 398 096)   3 456 861 (157 941 235)

Finance costs (9 062 034) (6 230) (9 068 264)

Net cash flows from operating activities 2 328 020 19 308 551 21 636 571

Cash flow from investing activities
Purchase of property, plant and equipment

-

(30 193 621)

(30 193 621)

Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment -   10 565 083 10 565 083

Proceeds from sale of investment property -   213 010 213 010

 - (19 415 528) (19 415 528)

Cash flow from financing activities
Repayment of long-term liabilities

(333 511)

   68 230

(265 281)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents

1 955 762

-

   Total
   1 955 762

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 4 038 163 - 4 038 163

 5 993 925 - 5 993 925

1.1 Commitments (Authorised operational expenditure)

As previously reported

37 512 532

Kant Consulting (3 805 281)
JBFE Consulting (2 471 882)
OS Holdings 25 259 881
Lateral Unison (2 838 298)
Total computer services (Pty) Ltd 142 082

 53 799 034

The Municipality erroneously included Kant Consulting and JBFE Consulting contracts that did not fall under the period in the
commitments register. Correction of inconsistencies in the application of VAT between the contracted amounts and the
expenditure incurred to date. Correction of prior year commitments which included budgeted amounts instead of amounts per